DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$780.00 Rec:\$14.00

2017-902481 08/09/2017 02:09 PM

Total:\$794.00

Pqs=2

JUDITH H THRAN



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1220-22-210-096

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Mr. Timothy B. Stangle P.O. Box 36 Gardnerville, NV 89410

AFTER RECORDATION, RETURN BY MAIL TO:

Mr. Timothy B. Stangle Ms. Judith Thran P.O. Box 36 Gardnerville, NV 89410

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

QUIT CLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, executed this 9th day of August, 2017, by first party, Grantor, TIMOTHY B. STANGLE, an unmarried man, whose post office address is P.O. Box 36, Gardnerville, Nevada 89410, to second party, Grantee, TIMOTHY B. STANGLE, an unmarried man, and JUDITH THRAN, an unmarried woman, as Joint Tenants, whose post office address is P.O. Box 36, Gardnerville, Nevada 89410.

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described parcel of land, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada to wit:

Lot 664, as shown on the official map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 6, filed for record on May 29, 1973, in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada as Document No. 66512, and on Record of Survey recorded October 1, 1982, in Book 1082, of Official Records at page 006, as Document No. 71399.

Subject to Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any. TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances now of record, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written.

Timothy B. Stangle

STATE OF NEVADA

) SS:

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 9th day of August, 2017, by Timothy B. Stangle.



SHANNON RUSSELL **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF NEVADA My Comm. Expires: 10-01-2020

Certificate No: 12-9537-5

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

| 1. Ass | sessor P | arcel Number (s | :) | | () | |
|---|--|--|--|--|---|--|
| a) 12 | 20-22-210 | -096 | <u> </u> | | \ \ | |
| b) | | | _ | | \ \ | |
| c) | | | _ | | \ \ | |
| d) | | | | | ~ \ \ | |
| 2. Typ | e of Pro | perty: | | | FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY | |
| a | : | Vacant Land | b) 🔽 | Single Fam Res. | Notes: | |
| C) | | Condo/Twnhse | d) | 2-4 Plex | | |
| g) | } | Apt. Bldg. Agricultural | f) [| Comm'i/ind'i Mobile Home | | |
| | ő 🖯 | Other | ·-, | | | |
| | | | | | 300 250 | |
| | | e/Sales Price o | | | 200,000 | |
| | | u of Foreclosure | Only (value o | | | |
| | nsfer Tax | | | \$ \$ | 180.00 | |
| Rea | ai Proper | ty Transfer Tax D | ue: | 20 | 180.00 | |
| 4. If Exemption Claimed: | | | | | | |
| | a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: | | | | | |
| | | Reason for Exem | | _ | | |
| | | oint tenant without | | The same of the sa | | |
| 5. Pa | rtial Inte | rest: Percentag | je being tra | nsferred: 100 |) % | |
| and NF belief, a provide | RS 375.11 and can b ed herein. | 0, that the informa e supported by do Furthermore, the | tion provided cumentation disallowance | is correct to the if called upon to so of any claimed e | perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 best of their information and substantiate the information exemption, or other determination ue plus interest at 1% per month. | |
| Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any | | | | | | |
| additional amount owed. | | | | | | |
| Signa | ture | Tuditoh 1 | 1 de | cr / | Capacity Grantor | |
| Signa | ature | | 1 | | Capacity | |
| r | | * | Mar. 1 | | | |
| <u>SELL</u> | | ANTOR) INFO | PRMATION | | GRANTEE) INFORMATION | |
| D | | QUIRED) | | | (REQUIRED) | |
| Print N | | Timothy B. Stangle | | _ | ne: Timothy B. Stangle & Judith Thran | |
| Addre | SS: | PO Box 36 | | _ | PO Box 36 | |
| City: | | Gardnerville | 00440 | _ City: | Gardnerville | |
| State: | | NV Zip: | 89410 | _ State: | NV Zip: 89410 | |
| COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING | | | | | | |
| (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER) | | | | | | |
| Print N | | Clouser Hempen V | | oup, LTD | Escrow# | |
| Addre | | 1512 US Highway | | Tank and a | | |
| City: | Gardnen | | , | State: NV | Zip: 89410 | |